and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 

2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by Authorized 

Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd,  TENALI Branch, 

amounting to  Rs.87,61,081.97 ps (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakhs Sixty One Thousand 

Eighty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only) as on 31.07.2024 along with future interest and 

costs from 01.08.2024 thereon from the BORROWER: (1) M/s.SRI LAKSHMI SAI AGENCIES Rep 

by its Sole-Proprietor Mr.Nerella Venkata Rajani Krishna D.No.16-9-4, Akkalavari Street, Sharoff Bazaar,